File: PKA-A114v4 AFS LogicWall NZ STC Acoustic Assessment.docm
Prepared For:
AFS Systems Pty Ltd
2/34 Anzac Avenue,
Smeaton Grange NSW 2567
Email: josh.hamilton@afswall.co.nz
ACOUSTIC PERFORMANCE
ASSESSMENT

3.0 PRODUCT FOR ASSESSMENT
The AFS Designer LogicWall brochure states the following regarding the product under assessment:
The AFS LogicWall is a permanent formwork system for concrete walling for external and
internal walls. It consists of lightweight sandwich panels created by bonding hard-wearing
fibre cement sheets to galvanised steel stud frames. … The fibre cement sheeting remains in
place as sacrificial formwork.
The AFS LogicWall product types are as follows:
Product
Overall
Thickness
Concrete
Thickness
Filled Wall
Mass
Example Graphic
AFS120 120mm 108mm 290kg/m2
AFS150 150mm 136mm 360kg/m2
AFS162 162mm 150mm 394kg/m2
AFS200 200mm 188mm 480kg/m2
AFS200D 200mm 188mm 480kg/m2
AFS262D 262mm 250mm 630kg/m2
The AFS LogicWall’s permanent formwork consists of a 6mm fibre cement sheeting either side. The
AFS wall systems can incorporate furring channels to allow the installation of concealed services
such as electrical and hydraulic. Various configurations are provided in our acoustic assessment.
3.1 Product Installation Notes